Tariff No. 23 28th Revised Page No. 1 Company Name/Permit Number: Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9 Olympic Disposal 28th Revised Page No. 1 CHECK SHEET All pages contained in this tariff are listed below in consecutive order. The pages in the tariff and/or any supplements to the tariff listed on this page have issue dates that are the same as, or are before, the issue date of this page. "O" in the revision column indicates an original page. Page Current Number Page Current Number Revision 23 1 Title 2 2 1 Check Sheet 28 24 0 Subject Index 0 26 0 Subject Index p. 2 0 27 0 Taxes Sheet 2 28 1 6 0 28 1	
Registered Trade Name(s) Olympic Disposal CHECK SHEET All pages contained in this tariff are listed below in consecutive order. The pages in the tariff and/or any supplements to the tariff listed on this page have issue dates that are the same as, or are before, the issue date of this page. "O" in the revision column indicates an original page. Page Current Number Revision Title 2 Check Sheet 28 Item Index 0 Subject Index p. 2 0 Taxes Sheet 2 6 0	
CHECK SHEET All pages contained in this tariff are listed below in consecutive order. The pages in the tariff and/or any supplements to the tariff listed on this page have issue dates that are the same as, or are before, the issue date of this page. "O" in the revision column indicates an original page. Page Current Number Revision Title 2 Check Sheet 28 Item Index 0 Subject Index 0 Subject Index p. 2 0 Taxes Sheet 2 6 0	
7 0 29 1 9 0 31 1 10 0 32 1 11 0 32 1 12 0 33 1 13 0 34 8 14 0 35 1 15 35 1 1 16 1 36 1 16 1 36 1 18 0 39 1 20 1 40 1 21 1 44 0 22 8 44 0	
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox	
Issue Date: November 12, 2010 Effective Date: January (For Official Use Only)	y 1, 2011
Docket No. TG Date: By:	

Tariff No. <u>23</u>		8th	Revised Page No.	16A							
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., In Olympic Disposal	c. G-9									
Service Area: Clallam County inclu	iding West Side of Jefferso	n County									
	Item 55 Over-sized or O	ver-weight Cans or	<u>Units</u>								
The company reserves the right to reject pickup of any residential receptacle (can, unit, bag, mini-can, or or or micro-mini-can) which, upon reasonable inspection exceeds the size and weight limits shown in Item 20.											
If the receptacle exceeds the size and/or limits stated in Item 20, is overfilled, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply.											
	\$5.83 (A) per unit										
NOTE: For charges applying on o	verweight toters, carts, cont	ainers, or drop boxe	es see item 207.								
	<u>Item 60 Ove</u>	rtime Periods									
Companies will assess additional of periods. Overtime periods include	• • •		•	ne							
New Year's Day (January 1) Thanksgiving Day Christmas Day (December 25)											
When a holiday listed above falls of falls on a Saturday, the preceding		•	rved. When a holiday	/ listed above							
Time is to be recorded to the near the terminal until the time it returns		from the time the c	ompany's vehicle leav	'es							
No additional charge will be asses company's convenience.	sed to customers for overtir	ne or holiday work p	performed solely for th	e							
Charge p Minimum											
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox											
Issue Date: November 12, 2010	(For Official		Effective Date: Janua	ary 1, 2011							
	· ·	• /	2								
Docket No. TG	Date:		By:								

Tariff No.	23						8th	Revise	d Page No.	22
railli NO.	23	-					our	Revised	a raye no.	
Company Nam	ne/Permit N	lumber:	Murrey's	Disposal Co., Inc.	G-9					
Registered Tra				Disposal						
Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued on next page)										
Rates in this ite	em apply:									
. ,			•	ing (where noted) a	•	•	,	or		
			-	family dwellings, or ad directly to the or	• •					
				rvice level ordinand	•					
	•	-		provided for single				mes,		
	•			of less than <u>N/A</u> res	•					
to the prop	erty owner	or manage	ər.							
Rates below a	pply in the	following s	service ar	ea:	Clallam Cour	nty including W	est Side of	Jefferson Co	ounty	
	-						-	0 1		
Number of	Frequency of	Garbage		Recycle	Yardwaste	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recy	
Units or Type of Containers	Service	Service Rate		Service Rate	Service Rate	Units or Type of Containers	of Service	Service Rate	Serv Rat	
Mini can	WG	\$ 14.99	(A)	\$ 9.22	Nate		MG	\$ 6.77	(A) \$ 9.	
1 can	WG	\$ 19.05	(A)	\$ 9.22		Cart 35 gal			(A) \$ 9.	
2 cans	WG	\$ 29.12	(A)	\$ 9.22		Cart 60 gal			(A) \$ 9.	
3 cans	WG	\$ 39.47	(A)	\$ 9.22			EOWR		\$10.	.55
4 cans	WG	\$ 50.22	(A)	\$ 9.22						
5 cans	WG	\$ 58.92	(A)	\$ 9.22						
	WG	\$ 21.18	(A)	\$ 9.22						
	WG	\$ 27.50	(A)	\$ 9.22 • 9.22						
1 Can	EOWG	\$ 11.18	(A)	\$ 9.22 \$ 0.22						
Cart 35 gal Cart 60 gal	EOWG EOWG	\$ 12.44 \$ 16.02	(A) (A)	\$ 9.22 \$ 9.22						
Cart oo gai	20110	ψ 10.02	(^)	ψ 9.22						
Frequency of Serv	rice Codes: W	G=Weekly G	arbage; EC	WG-Every Other Week	Garbage; MG=N	Nonthly Garbage; V	VR=Weekly R	ecycling		I
		EOWR=Eve	ry Other W	eek Recycling; MR=Mo	nthly Recycling; L	ist others used by	company:			
				program are show						
				te program are sho						
Note 3: In add	lition to the	recycling	rates sho	wn above, a recycl	ling debit/cred	lit of \$ <u>IN/A</u> appli	es.			
					_				_	
					Rec	cycling service	e rates on t	this page ex	cpire on:	
Issued By:	Irmgard R	Wilcox								
	mgalu K									
Issue Date:	November	r 12, 2010							Effective Da	te: January 1, 2011
				(For Official U	se Only)				• · ·
				_						
Docket No. TG	6			Date:		By:				

											1
Tariff No.	23						-	8th	Revised Pag	e No.	22A
Company Na Registered 1			Murrey's D Olympic Di			, Inc. (G-9				
	ltem	100 Res	sidential Ser	vice -	- Mon	thly Ra	ates (o	continued fr	om previous p	age)	
Note 4:		edit will be	given for pa		•				are picked up given if custor		
Note 5:	due to circ cart or tote	umstances r more tha	outside the	contr orde	ol of t r to re	he driv	er, th	e driver is r	ess roll-out cha equired to mov rge for this roll	/e an a	
Note 6:	The charge on a regula			a res	identia	al bag,	can,	unit, toter, r	nini-can, or mi	cro-mir	i-can
Note 7:	\$6.77 (A) p area in whi	32-gallon Mini-can Micro-min 35-gallon 60-gallon Bag Other Other Other may reque	toter toter est no more t. Service w	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ than o ill be es. No	per p 6.24 6.24 6.24 6.24 6.24 6.24 0.24	(A) (A) (A) (A) ickup p red on f custol	per mo the n	ormal sche equires ser	"on call" basis duled pickup c vice to be prov ly.	day for t	
Issued By:	Irmgard R	Wilcox									
Issue Date:	November	12, 2010							Effective Date	: Janua	ary 1, 2011
				(Fo	r Offic	ial Use	e Only	/)			
Docket No.	TG			_ Dat	te:				Ву:		

Tariff No. 23				8th Revise	ed Page No. <u>28 A</u>
Company Name/Permit N Registered Trade Name(s			., Inc. G-9	-	
	,				
Service Area: Clallam Cou	unty including West Sid	de of Jeffers	son County		
		<u>ltem 120</u>	Drums		
	Type of Servi	ice	Rate Pe	er Drum, Per Pickup	
	Regular Route Servic			N/A	
	Special Pickup			N/A	
	<u>ltem 130 L</u>	Litter Recep	tacles and	Litter Toters	
	Customer-owned Rec	eptacle	Rate Per F	Receptacle, Per Pick	up
	Size or Type:			N/A	
	Size or Type:			N/A	
					_
	Company-owned Rec	eptacle:	Rate Per F	Receptacle, Per Pick	up
	Size or Type:			N/A	
	Size or Type:			N/A	
Special Trips: Time rates Regular Route: The follov	in Item 160 apply.	<u>i0 Loose</u>	and Bulky N	<u>Material</u>	
-		Additio	nal cubic		Carry Charge
	1 to 4 cubic yards		irds	Minimum Charge	
	Rate per yard		per yard	Per Pickup	8 feet
Bulky Materials Loose material	N/A	N/A		N/A	N/A
(customer load)	N/A	N/A		N/A	N/A
Loose material	\$ 24.78 (A)	\$ 24.78	(Δ)	\$ 24.78 (A)	\$ 16.08
(company load)	φ 24.70 (7)	φ 24.70	(,,)	φ 24.70 (70)	φ 10.00
Issued By: Irmgard R W	/ilcox				
Issue Date: November 1	2, 2010			Effective	e Date: January 1, 2011
		(For Officia	l Use Only)		2 2 4 6 . Galiary 1, 2011
Docket No. TG		Date:		Ву:	

Tariff No. 23	_	8th Revised	Page No. <u>32 A</u>
Company Name/Permit Nun Registered Trade Name(s)	nber: <u>Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-s</u> Olympic Disposal	9	
Service Area: Clallam Co	unty including West Side of Jefferson County	1	
<u> </u>	tem 207 Excess Weight Rejection of Loa	ad, Charges to Transport	<u>t</u>
reasonable inspection: (1) Appear (2) Would (3) Would	ight to reject pickup of any container, station s to be overloaded. cause applicable vehicle load limitations to b cause the company to violate load limitations negatively impact or otherwise damage road	e exceeded; s or result in unsafe vehic	
For the purposes of this tarif	f, the following maximum weights apply:		
Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart	Maximum Weight Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds)	Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart	Maximum Weight Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds)
Containers Drop boxes	40,000 40,000		
Note 1: If the container/drop	causes the vehicle to exceed maximum veh	icle weight, an additional	fee of \$16.00
limits stated above, is filled b	charges if transported. If the container, dro beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unab following additional charges will apply:		
Type/Size of Container, Drop Box,		Type/Size of Container, Drop Box,	
Toter, or Cart All Containers	Charge \$ 24.78 (A) per yard \$ Per	Toter, or Cart	Charge \$ Per \$ Per
	\$ Per \$ Per		\$ Per \$ Per
	\$ Per \$ Per		\$ Per \$ Per
Issued By: Irmgard R	Wilcox		
Issue Date: November	12, 2010 (For Official Use Only		ate: January 1, 2011
Docket No. TG	Date:	Ву:	

Tariff No. 23	8th	n Revised Page No. 34
Company Name/Permit Number: Murrey's Disposal	Co., Inc. G-9	
Registered Trade Name(s) Olympic Disposal		
	Item 230 Disposal Fees	
Charges in this item apply when other items in the tar	ff specifically refer to this item.	
5		
Disposal site (name or location)	Type of Materi	al Fee for Disposal
City of Port Angeles	Compacted/NonCompa	acted \$103.15(A) per ton
City of Port Angeles (asbestos roofing re		
special handling)		
Contaminated or dredge soils	Compacted/NonCompa	
Tires (automibile and truck)	Compacted/NonCompa	
Metals and white goods	Compacted/NonCompa	
Environmental fee		\$20.00 per unit
Jefferson County Department of Public V	Vorks Compacted/NonCompa	acted \$ 110.00 per ton
Rabanco	Compacted/NonCompa	
		\$ per
		\$ per \$ per
		\$ per \$ per
		\$ per
		\$ per
		\$ per
		\$ per
		\$ per
		\$ per
		\$ per
		\$ per
State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at ea sheets as necessary.		
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox		
Issue Date: November 12, 2010		Effective Date: January 1, 2011
	Official Use Only)	
Docket No. TG Date:	By:	

Tariff No.	23									8th F	Revised Page N	o. <u>35</u> A	
	ame/Permit Number:	Murrey's Disposa		-9									
Registered 7	Trade Name(s)	Olympic Disposa											
			ltem 240 C	Container S	Service Dumpe	ed in Com	banv's Ve	hicle					
					laterial (Compan								
			I	Rates state	ed per container	, per picku	р						
Service Are:	a: Clallam County inclu	iding West Side of	Jefferson Cou	intv									
2011100 / 1100		cluding West Side of Jefferson County											
	<u> </u>					ze or Type	e of Conta				0.)/		
Permanent Monthly Re	Service ent (if applicable)	1 Yard \$ 4.95	1.5 Yard \$ 6.60		Yard \$8.80	3 Yard \$ 9.9	0	4 Yaro \$ 11			6 Yard \$ 13.20	8 Yard \$ 15.40	
First Picku		\$ 18.38 (A)	\$ 26.19		<u>⊅ 8.80</u> \$ 36.48 (A)	\$ 9.9 \$ 47.7					\$ 92.29 (A)	\$ 125.54	
	tional Pickup	\$ 18.38 (A)	\$ 26.19		\$ 36.48 (A)	\$ 47.7					\$ 92.29 (A)	\$ 125.54	
Special Pic	ckups	\$ 21.38 (A)	\$ 29.19	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	\$ 39.48 (A)	\$ 50.7	<u> </u>	\$ 68			\$ 95.29 (A)	\$ 128.54	
Temporary		•			• • • • • •						•		
Initial Deliv		\$ 19.30	\$ 25.40		\$ 34.40 • 04.00 (A)						\$	\$	
Pickup Rat	Calendar Day	\$ 23.28 (A) \$ 0.55	\$ 26.19 \$ 0.75	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	\$ 34.08 (A) \$ 0.80						\$ \$	\$ \$	
Rent Per M	,	\$ 2.85	\$ 3.20		\$ 0.80 \$ 3.45						<u>↓</u> \$	\$	
	Customer will be char particular trip. No cre	rged for service red	quested, even	if fewer co									
Note 3:		rged for service rec edit will be given for If rent is shown, the is not shown, it is to arly scheduled pick rovided: tup rate times the r r applicable charge iners are filled past	quested, even partially-filled e rate for the f b be included i sups, a flat mo number of pick s, a charge of their visible fu	if fewer co d container first pickup in the rate onthly char kups per w \$24.78(A) ull limit, co	ontainers are set rs. o and each additi for the first picku ge may be asset reek) per yard (asset ntainer lids will n	rviced on a onal picku up. ssed if cor ssed on a	a p must nputed a pro rata l						
Note 3: Note 4:	particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: be the same. If rent i For permanent, regul For each container pr a. 4.33 times the pick In addition to all other be assessed if contai	rged for service rec edit will be given for If rent is shown, the is not shown, it is to arly scheduled pick rovided: cup rate times the r r applicable charge iners are filled past onal materials are p	quested, even partially-filled e rate for the f b be included i sups, a flat mo number of pick s, a charge of their visible fu placed on or n	if fewer co d container first pickup in the rate onthly char kups per w \$24.78(A ull limit, co ear the co	ontainers are set rs. and each additi for the first picku ge may be asset reek) per yard (asset ntainer lids will n ntainers.	rviced on a onal picku up. ssed if cor ssed on a ot close du	a p must nputed a pro rata l ue to	oasis) wi	ill				
Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: be the same. If rent if For permanent, regul For each container pr a. 4.33 times the pick In addition to all other be assessed if contai overfilling, or if additio	rged for service rec edit will be given for If rent is shown, the is not shown, it is to arly scheduled pick rovided: tup rate times the r r applicable charge iners are filled past onal materials are p ed only if permaner	quested, even partially-filled e rate for the f b be included i cups, a flat mo number of pick s, a charge of their visible fu placed on or n nt regularly sc	if fewer co d container first pickup in the rate onthly char kups per w \$24.78(A ull limit, co ear the co	ontainers are set rs. and each additi for the first picku ge may be asset reek) per yard (asset ntainer lids will n ntainers.	rviced on a onal picku up. ssed if cor ssed on a ot close du	a p must nputed a pro rata l ue to	oasis) wi	ill				
Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: be the same. If rent i For permanent, regul For each container pr a. 4.33 times the pick In addition to all other be assessed if contai overfilling, or if addition Monthly rent is charge	rged for service rec edit will be given for If rent is shown, the is not shown, it is to arly scheduled pick rovided: cup rate times the r r applicable charge iners are filled past onal materials are p ed only if permaner s, unlocking, unlato	puested, even partially-filled e rate for the f b be included i sups, a flat mo number of pick s, a charge of their visible fu placed on or n nt regularly sc hing, etc.)	if fewer co d container first pickup in the rate onthly char kups per w \$24.78(A ull limit, co ear the co heduled pi	ontainers are set rs. and each additi for the first picku ge may be asset reek) per yard (asset ntainer lids will n ntainers.	rviced on a onal picku up. ssed if cor ssed on a ot close du	a p must nputed a pro rata l ue to	oasis) wi	ill				
Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: be the same. If rent i For permanent, regul For each container pr a. 4.33 times the pick In addition to all other be assessed if contai overfilling, or if additio Monthly rent is charge charges assessed (lide \$1.10 per pick up tim	rged for service rec edit will be given for If rent is shown, the is not shown, it is to arly scheduled pick rovided: cup rate times the r r applicable charge iners are filled past onal materials are p ed only if permaner s, unlocking, unlato	puested, even partially-filled e rate for the f b be included i sups, a flat mo number of pick s, a charge of their visible fu placed on or n nt regularly sc hing, etc.)	if fewer co d container first pickup in the rate onthly char kups per w \$24.78(A ull limit, co ear the co heduled pi	ontainers are set rs. and each additi for the first picku ge may be asset reek) per yard (asset ntainer lids will n ntainers.	rviced on a onal picku up. ssed if cor ssed on a ot close du	a p must nputed a pro rata l ue to	oasis) wi	ill				
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Accessorial	particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: be the same. If rent if For permanent, regul For each container pr a. 4.33 times the pick In addition to all other be assessed if contai overfilling, or if addition Monthly rent is charged charges assessed (lide	rged for service rec edit will be given for If rent is shown, the is not shown, it is to arly scheduled pick rovided: cup rate times the r r applicable charge iners are filled past onal materials are p ed only if permaner s, unlocking, unlato	puested, even partially-filled e rate for the f b be included i sups, a flat mo number of pick s, a charge of their visible fu placed on or n nt regularly sc hing, etc.)	if fewer co d container first pickup in the rate onthly char kups per w \$24.78(A ull limit, co ear the co heduled pi	ontainers are set rs. and each additi for the first picku ge may be asset reek) per yard (asset ntainer lids will n ntainers.	rviced on a onal picku up. ssed if cor ssed on a ot close du	a p must nputed a pro rata l ue to	oasis) wi	ill				
Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: be the same. If rent i For permanent, regul For each container pr a. 4.33 times the pick In addition to all other be assessed if contai overfilling, or if addition Monthly rent is charged charges assessed (lide \$1.10 per pick up times)	rged for service rec edit will be given for If rent is shown, the is not shown, it is to arly scheduled pick rovided: cup rate times the r r applicable charge iners are filled past onal materials are p ed only if permaner s, unlocking, unlato	puested, even partially-filled e rate for the f b be included i sups, a flat mo number of pick s, a charge of their visible fu placed on or n nt regularly sc hing, etc.)	if fewer of container first pickup in the rate onthly char cups per w \$24.78(A) ull limit, con ear the co heduled pi tainers	ontainers are set rs. and each additi for the first picku ge may be asset reek) per yard (asset ntainer lids will n ntainers.	rviced on a onal picku up. ssed if cor ssed on a ot close du juent than	a p must nputed a pro rata l ue to	oasis) wi	ill		Effective Date:	January 1, 201	1

Tariff No.	23										<u>8th</u>	Revised Page No	36A
Company Na	ame/Permit Number:	Mur	rev's D	isposal Co	o., Inc	: G-9							
	rade Name(s)			isposal	_ ,		-						
Sanvice Arec	a: Clallam County inclu	Iding	Woot 9	Non	-com R	pacted Include ates st	Materia es Comr ated per	l (Custo nercial	omer-ov Can Se	ned con rvice	n <u>y's Vehicle</u> tainer)		
		ung	West		61301	Court	Ly						
										[.] Type of	Container		
Permanent		_	gal can		_	gal can			gal can	<u></u>			
	eduled Pickup	\$	4.66	(A)	\$	5.25	(A)	\$	6.68	(A)			
Special Pic		\$	6.66	(A)	\$	7.25	(A)	\$	9.68	(A)			
Pickup Rat		\$	6.66	(A)	\$	7.25	(A)	\$	9.68	(A)			
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Accessorial	particular trip. No cr In addition to all othe be assessed if conta overfilling, or if addit Each additional unit Minimum monthly ch 32 gal \$20.18 35 gal \$22.73 60 gal \$28.92 charges assessed (lid	r app iners onal is \$6. arges (A) (A) (A)	licable are fille materia 24 (A) ::	charges, a ed past the als are plac	a chai eir vis ced o	rge of \$ ible full n or ne	\$24.78 (/ limit, co	A) per ontaine	r lids wi		on a pro rata basis) w se due to	111	
	\$1.10 per pick up tim	ie for	unlock	ing gates a	and/o	r conta	iners						
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox												
Issue Date:	November 12, 2010											Effective Date: Ja	nuary 1 2011
Bouo Buio.						(For Offic	cial Use	ə Only)			2	
Docket No. 1	ſG			_ Date:					Ву:				